## PUNA HONGWANJI MISSION P.O. Box 100 Keaau, Hawaii 96749

## RELEASE OF CLAIMS, ACCEPTANCE OF LIABILITY AND RESPONSIBILITY FOR FACILITY USE

I, the undersigned borrower, on behalf of the organization I represent, will be responsible for the proper use and care of the building, facilities, equipment and grounds, and for the payment of fees.

I, the undersigned borrower, and the organization represented, do hereby release the Puna Hongwanji Mission, its agents, officers, members, independent contractors, employees and volunteers, from all actions, injuries, property damage, causes of actions, claims, or demands, which I, my heirs, personal representatives, the organization represented or assignees, may have against the Puna Hongwanji Mission, for all injuries, known or unknown, as a result of our organization's rental and use of the Puna Hongwanji Mission, its building, facilities, equipment, grounds and property.

I, the undersigned borrower, on behalf of the organization I represent, agree to comply with, abide by, and follow any and all Federal, State of Hawaii and County of Hawaii laws and that any violation of such law shall result in immediate termination of the use of the Puna Hongwanji Mission facility.

The undersigned borrower (individual) and the organization represented, for and in consideration of Puna Hongwanji Mission permitting and allowing the use of the designated rooms, facilities, equipment and/or grounds jointly and severally agree(s) to indemnify and save harmless the Puna Hongwanji Mission against any and all loss, liability, demands, claims suits, actions or proceedings which may be suffered or incurred by or brought against the Puna Hongwanji Mission for or against any and all loss, liability, demands, claims suits, actions or proceedings which may be suffered or incurred by or brought against the Puna Hongwanji Mission for account of any injuries or damages to any person or property received by any person, directly or indirectly, by in consequence of any act or acts, or the omission thereof, of the undersigned, borrower (individual) and/or organization.

I, the undersigned, have read this Release of Claims, Acceptance of Liability and Responsibility for Facility Use form, and understand all of its terms. I execute this document voluntarily and with full knowledge of its significance.

1 2. N	ame:
Name of Organization	Print Name (Borrower)
3. Signature:	4.Date:
Office Use:	
5. Approved by:	6. Date:
New This (A contains of Linking and Decompositely of the French of the August Land	
Note: This 'Acceptance of Liability and Responsibility for Facility Form' must be attached to:	
(Check when received)	
1) Application for Use of Facilities	
2) Certificate of Liability Insurance	
3) Receipt of Deposit Fee	

Rev. 1.2 (2/25/19)